
Together Everyone Achieves More

Our Curriculum

Dear Families,

I am delighted to share that we have been
awarded a National Wellbeing Gold Award in
acknowledgment of our participation in the
Raising Attainment with Wellbeing Programme:
Putting wellbeing at the heart of learning,
teaching and leadership. Well done NRJ!
Harvest Donations 2024

As part of our Harvest Celebrations, we are
supporting Chelwood Foodbank, Please could
your child bring their donation to school on the
morning of Monday 7th October. 
 
This year, Chelwood Foodbank would
appreciate donations of…
 
UHT Milk, Tea, Coffee, Cordial Squash, Tinned
Meat, Tinned Meals, Tuna in sunflower oil, Pasta
Sauce, Curry Sauce, Pasta, Tinned Tomatoes,
Jam, Shampoo, Deodorant, Washing up liquid,
Shower gel, Black bin bags

I hope you have a 
lovely weekend 
Kind regards
Mrs Cliff

Year 3 have begun to learn about stop
frame animation in Computing.  We have
been using iMotion to make some short

animations

Some of our Year 4 pupils had an amazing
time at a @Panathlon

 event this week! They loved having a go at
so many fun activities - curling and boccia
were among their favourites. The fantastic
medals were the icing on top Thank you 

@StockportSHAPES



Rescillience Workshop
Here is some of the feedback received

from parents and carers who attended last
week’s workshop.

If you would like to find out more about our curriculum and
activities in school, follow us on twitter @NRJuniors

Photos of the week
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KEEPING OUR
CHILDREN SAFE

“It has been very useful to take the time out
to discuss an important topic. Thinking

through the mechanisms we can use and
sharing experiences with other parents has

been very valuable.” 

“That was brilliant! Thank you. Very useful,
full of great ideas and solutions. Looking
forward to taking some of my learning

home.”

“What is also good is to be reminded that
you are not alone and other people also

feel the same way and that we are all
human – Thank you.”



 

Monday 7th October - Children’s nasal flu sprays.
Thursday 10th October - World Mental Health Day (wear yellow)
Monday 14th October - Y4 Greek workshop (dress up optional)
Tuesday 15th October - Parent’s evening, 4 - 7pm
Wednesday 16th October - Parent’s evening, 4 - 6pm
Friday 18th October - Last Day of Half Term Make the rules day!

Monday 28th October - Term starts
Tuesday 29th October - discos (times tbc) dress up optional
Thursday 7th November - SEND coffee morning
Friday 8th November - Bingo Night (tbc)
Friday 15th November - Children in Need
Wednesday 27th November - Individual school photos
Tuesday 3rd December - St. George’s Christmas choir concert tbc
Friday 6th December - Christmas fair / rainbow raffle
Monday 9th December - Y5/6 Romiley Forum pantomime.
Wednesday 11th December - Christmas dinner / jumper day
Tuesday 17th December - Christmas enterprise market (all
products will be designed and made by the children)
Wednesday 18th December - Y3/4 Romiley Forum pantomime.
Thursday 19th December - End of term

Please note there may be further dates added in red to the diary as
more events are confirmed.
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